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0.A.No.351/2002 

6.1.2003 	Present: Hon'ble Mr Justice V.S. Aggarwal, 
Chairman 

Hon'ble Mr K.K. Sharma, 
Administrative Member 

Heard Mr M.K. Majumder, learned 

counsel for the applicant. There is no 

representation on behalf of the 

respondents. Hearing concluded. Judgment 

delivered in open court, kept in separate 

sheets. Theapplication is dismissed. 

H. 
Member 	 Chairman 
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CENTRAL A1)MINISTRATIV TRIEUNAL 
GUWAJf' iENCH 

	

O.A. / x• No. 	 of 2002 

(At admission stage) 

6.1.2003 
DATE OF DECISION .......... 

Smt Anima Saikia 
• 	a a • 	 o a 	 a a . * 	 a 	 • 	

a a a a a 	
p.p PLs ICi.N'T ( S) 

Mr M.K. Majumder a 	
ADVOCATE FOR TH1 

	

a a a a 	 a 	
a a 	 APPLICANT(S)a 

- VERSUS - 

The Union of India and othoeras 	a 	 a a 	•RESPONJJNT(S)* 

None present for the respndents 	
a a a 	

DVOCATE FOR TH 
a 	a 	a 	a 	a 	a 	a 	a 	 a 	a 	a 	a 	0 	 a 	a 	a 	 a 	a 	a 

THE HON$BLE MR JUSTICE V.S. AGGARWAL, CHAIRMAN 

THE HONTBLE MR K.K. SHARMA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

1 4 
 Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see 

the judgment ? 

26 To be referred to the Reporter or not 7 

3 Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 

judgment ? 

4:. Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other 
Benches 7 

Judgment delivered by H0A"ble Chairman 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No.351 of 2002 

Date of decision: This the 6th day of January 2003 
AT ADMISSION STAGE) 

The Hon'ble Mr Justice V.S. Aggarwal, Chairman 

The Hon'ble Mr K.K. Sharma, Administrative Member 

Smt Anima Saikia, 
Wife of Late Gajen Ch. Saikia, 
Village- Majgaon Salikatika, 
P.O.- Tazpur, 
District- Sonitpur, Assam 	 Applicant 

By Advocate Mr M.K. Majumder. 

- versus - 

The Union of India, 
Represented by the Ministry of Defence, 
Engineer-in-Chief's Branch, 
Army Headquarters, DHQ, 
New Delhi. 
The ChiefEngineer, 
Eastern Command, 
Engineers' Branch, 
Fort William, 
Kolkata. 
Head Quarters, 
Chief Engineer, 
Shillong Zone, 
Spread Eagle Falls, Shiliong. 
The Commandar, Works, 
Engineer, 
Solmara, P.O- Dekergaon, 
Tezpur. 
The Garrison Engineer, 
M.E.S., Solmara, P.O.-Tezpur, 
District- Sonitpur, Assam 	 Respondents 

None present for the respondents. 

0 R D E R (ORAL) 

V.S. AGGARWAL. J. (CHAIRMAN) 

By virtue of the present aplication, Smt Anima 

Saikia (hereinafter described as the applicant) seeks a 

direction to the respondents to consider the case of the 

IJ 	
I 
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applicant for her appointed to any post in Grade 'D' on 

I 	compassionate ground under the Garrison Engineer, Tezpur. 

Some of the relevant facts are: 

That, as per the applicant 	her husband was 

employed in the Office of the Garrison Engineer, Tezpur as 

a Mazdoor. He died on 6.8.1993. On his death the applicant 

submitted an application for compassionate appointment 

contending that she has no source of income for the 

family. Her husband died after a prolonged mental insanity 

and that presently she should be appointed to a Grade IV 

post as a Mazdoor. 

According to the applicant on receipt of the 

application on 17.7.1997 she was intimated that documents 

for compassionate appointment had been received and her 

case shall be considered on her turn on the ierits of the 

case subject to release of vacancies from the competent 

authority. Thereafter, the respondents took'no steps to 

provide a job to the applicant and she in this process has 

been denied the appointment on compassionate ground. 

Finally, the request has been turned down on 30.3.2002 on 

the ground that the applicant's family comprises of three 

persons and they are receiving family pension of Rs.1849/-

which is above the poverty line. By virtue of the present 

application, therefore, the relief 	already referred to 

above in the preceding paragraph has been claimed. 

We have heard Mr M.K. Majumder, the learned counsel 

for the applicant. 

5/ 	The facts on the record, particularly the reply 

filed rejecting the claim of the applicant indicates that 

the husband of the applicant died on 6.8.1993. He died 

leaving behind the applicants his son and a daughter. 

According to the respondents the applicant and her family 

A, 	 are........ 



'1 

: 	3 41/ 

are receiving Rs.1849/- as family pension per month and 

therefore, their income is above the poverty line. 

Consequently, the applicant is not entitled to the 

appointment on compassionate ground. This fact is not 

being disputed. In the peculiar facts, it cannot be termed 

that there is any violation of Articles 14, 31, 41 and 43 

of the Constitution of India. 

5. 	Resultantly, the applicant cannot be held to be 

having a right for appointment on compassionate ground. 

The application must fail. Accordingly it is dismissed. 

K. K. SHARMA 
	 V. S. AGGARWAL 

ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 
	

CHAIRMAN 

nkin 
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(n ipp1ication under Section 19 of .  the 

Administrative Trftunal s Act, 1985). 

rtieof the case- 	V.A. 	NO. /2002. 

iti .xiima saikia. 

P etition er. 

-versus-. 

Union of India & others. 

...... Reondeits. 

INDEX. 

Parti.cul ars. 	 ho cure pace. 

1. C.A.  

2. verIfication. - 9. 

3. Receipt letter dt.1.7. 3.97. I  

4•  L etter dat& 304.97. Ii  

• 5, 27.f2O0. III.  

6. 1 	30.3.2)02. IV 13- 14. 
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IN TH4 CNTR1J ALNI SIRATI V TRIBUNAL: GUW1HATI 

(1fl Applicatice under secti.bn 19 (Of the 

Adnu.nitrative Tribunal Act. 1985):. 

C.A. NO. 	31 /zoz 

BWEN - 

3mti. Niirna saikia s  

w/o. 1 ate Gaj en th. Saikia, 

viii. - ajgaon Sal ikatika. 

P.O. - Te7Ur. 

DiEt. - pepur (Assan. 

......... Applican t , 

1. uion of India. 

Rq).reEeited by Ninist3y of .Defice, 

New Dhi. 

s B ran di, 

A3uY Headq1arterE;  

1IQ, New DELhi 110011. 

cJief Engineer., 

Eastern Mmmmdo 

iingin eers' B j:an di, 

1brt William#  Kolkata- 7000 a. 

Head Quarters, 

aiief Engineer, 

iia1ong zone, 

,read Eagle L1s, 

ij1ong - 793ll. 

4....... 
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Commander,, prks, 

g.Ineer, 

,1mara, 

P.O. DcegEons Te7pUr. 

GarrisDfl Bagineery 

N..S., Solmara, P.O. 

TeUr, District nitpur. 

•••••,•• jeondets. 

I. DTIT4 SOk. 'IHE APPLICATION. 

particirsof order(s) against iith 

this Ap2lication i s made, 

Subj ct in Brief z - Di al for oDn sidering the 

appointment of the petitioner on 

oDtassion ate gmid on death of  her 

huand due to mental insanity on 

6.8.93. 

2, Jurisdiction of the Tribxa1. 

me applicant ciect ares that the ubj ect matter of 

this application is w.l with the jurisdiction of 

this Honb1e Tribunal. 

3. 16imitation ; 	'j e appi i cant furth er decI ares that, the 

application is not barred by limitation. 

4, acts of the case; 

4*1 	mat théapplicant is a citizen of India and 
4 	

as 5U&i èi e is entitled to all the ri t s, protection 

and privil ejes as guaranteed 'izider the onstitutian of 

india. 
4.2...... 

Jc,J41\ 
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4. 2, 	That the applicant lost her huand on 6,8.93 

he was an eaployee of the office of G.E. Teurin 

the post of Mazdbr. 

4.3. 	That the hUand of the applicant died of mtal 

jsanity after pzolong treatmet 1 eavinçj biid the  

jpp1icant wife in distress and a sm41 femal e kid, 

4.4. 	That on death of the huand, the Applicant 

fil ed appi i cation for onpa sion ate appoin tin ei t of 

petitioner amtand.ixig inter alia that there is no source 

of ina,me in the family and the huâand died after pmjong 

treatmet of mital insanity for uhidi ghe had to gpend 
-- 

mney like anythincj but unfortunatety he died thith caused 

her eonomica11y suffered and since there was no other 

source of inonue ih e had to bormw nn ey £ mm r. atives 

and f mm oth er p erson s meet up the day to day exp ea ses 

as well as to ray the loans takei for treatnuit, the 

applicant prayed to appoint her on orça ssionate groitid. 

A COPY of the receipt 1 etter of the application 

dated 17. 3.97 i arn exed as nn exure - I. 

4.5, 	That on receipt of  the application on 17.7.97 

the geondit No. 3 intimated th e app? icant that the 

dcumits for cDupassiOn ate appointmant have been received 

f3z)m Reonde1t zio. 5 and akEo ssur& to ansjder the 

applicant' s case on her turn on the merit of the case 

ubj ect to r. ease of vacancies f mm high e amp et ai t 
- 

authority and acCOrdingly applicant waited for eaiay 

diosa1 of the matter by the reapondant. 

t /  
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4.6. 	That thereafter on 30. 3.97 the Reondeit No. 2 

again intimated the applicant that her case had been 

examined in detail and her name had not th en ome 14) to 

be cxnsidered for appointmait and therefore ale  was 

advised to wait for her thei until allotmit of additional 

vacancies iould made. 

A cx)py of.the letter dated 30.3.97 is annexed 

as Annbxur.e .- II. 

	

4,7. 	That as the Reondets did not take any gtep to 

provide job to the applicant for a long time and as the 

fin an ctal om&t tion of th e appi i can t b eame mi serabi e one 

due to heavy loan takai at th e time of treatmet, the 

appi icant again submitted &xoth er representation to the 

Reondet and on 27th say, 2)00 reiterating the facts 

inter alia that the already app1ie ea1ier one time on 

3.2,97 for appoin;tmt hersf on arnpassion ate ground but 

no appointanait offer have been given to the applicant, 

and this time also the applicant was sinpiy assured that 

her case is under process on the basis of seiiority 

.rt ease of vacan cy by th e higher authority and asked her 

to wait. 

A copy of the letter dated 27.4. 2)00 is annexed 

as Annexure 

J 	 4,8. 	That thereafter. Respondjt No. 3 danied to appoint 

th e apj i cant on onpa ssi.on ate g iound for th e death of 

her huand vide a I etter. vide NO. 70 l/9//85/1c( 

dated.,.,. 

5c,J ct 
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dated 3).3.2)02on thegotid that the applicants family 

cx)ntaining only 3 (three) mQers is receiving more than 

R s. 1849/- as famil Y p ei Eion thi th is above the poverty 

1 i.n€ as per tOP & T norms norver the death of the Govt. 

servant i e. 1 ate Sri GO Efl Qi. saikia occurred on 6.8.93 

no re than 8 y ears b ad, as such same cannot b € Xfl sidered. 

A ay of the 1 etter dated 30.3. 2)02 is ann ex 

as innexure - IV. 

4.9, 	That after receiving the deiai1 message the 

appi ican t represEnt6d another appi ication for con sdering 

the matter of cx)npassionate appointmeit to the repondeit 

No. 3 on 24.7. 2002 to consider her case a s the is under 

severe hard&iip and d. ay was caused by th e authority. 

A copy of thel ctter,i Is ann eed as m exurc..v. 

4.10o 	that after receiving the application, Reondet 

, 3 on 9.8. 2)02 again recected the appeal, of coipassionate 

appointunt of the applicant on the gmrid of in struction s 

issued by MQD. 

A COPY of th e 1 ett er dated 9 • 8. 2)02 is annexed 

as Annexure - 

4.11* 	i*iat since submission of first application in the 

year 1993 the authority have not considered the case o the 

appl I cant th ey h ave unnecessai7y dragging th e matter a ski.ng 

time and assuring the applicant to wait for an indeFinite 

period shith is again st th e fo rmttt ated sth ane of the Govern m'it 

.tiidi restt& to ruin the family along with the applicant. 

4.1 2..... 
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4.1 2. 	'iii at th e applicant rio st huirbi y smi t s th at, 

due to non-x>n sideration of the  appointm.rnt of the petitioner 

after dragging the matter, for 8 years, the family i s being 

forced to a h 1p1 ess situation vh ere the request of cxnpas-

sionate appointmEnt is negatived by the ReLpondit as suct, 

find.lng no other alternative the applicant appIx)aching this 

Hon'bl e Trjbal for p3Dtection of her 1 egitimate right 

and it is a fit case there the Hon'bi e vib1.nal my may take 

lenient view to in tei ere with and to p xntect th e right and 

interest of the applicant by directing the Reondet to 

cnsider the case of the applicant. that the reapondts 

by way o d.aying policy have been deriving the candidates 

of iorth EASt Region and made the scheme a nockery. 

4.13. 	That this api i cation is made bon a fide and for 

the cause of justice. 

5. 	GEC*bd5 for rE9.ieI(s) with lejal pzDvisiofl ; 

501. 	pr that, the reàndits acted ilegaly and 

a1)itra3:i1y by nononsider.ing the case of the applicant 

for a long tiag and violated format& scheme and policy 

of the Govt. of India. 

5.2. 	For that the aeondets rejected the prayer of 

th e applicant for anipa ssion ate appointmEnt on th e g mtd 

that the need for immediate assistance by way of cxnpassionate 

rp1OymEflt to tide over emengency and crisis is 1 adcing in 

the case of the applicant as the death of her husband 

occurred on 6.8.93 more than 8 years back but in reality 

the first application for. CX)flpassiOnat€ appointmEnt was 

sibmitt& on 3.2.93 to the ReapondEnt NO. 5 wbidi was 

dragged...... 
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4ragged izinecessarily up to Mard/2)O 2 by the Reapondeits 

puos.y with a view to deiy the service to this 

tbfortlxlate widoe, 

5.3 	.br that the Reapondits have considered the cases 

of other applicants uho are simil aily circumstanced but 

have not considered the case of the applicant and th*s 

violated the pmvision of ArtiCl.e 14 and 16 of the 

con stitution of India. 

5.4. 	lbr that, as per the foraul ated sth em; the 

ddxi family of the deceased tho died in harness, ghall 

be immediat.y extanded hp to serve them f  mm immediate 

n ecessi. ty pm viding appointmEnt on application • B Ut in 

the instant case, the Reonde1ts in total defiance of the 

stheinc delayed the matter without evei oDnsidexjng the 

i.rit of the sdeme by refusing to appoint the applicant 

and thery-frustrated th € right guaranteed under Artjc!. e 

( 	39, 41 and3of)the constituton of India. 

5.51 	j.r that, theapplication was filedon 3.2.97, 

being eligible to be cx,nsidered, but since then the 

applicant was assured abd the applicant acted On 1 E3itimate 

and bona fide  eectation, but the ReondEnts kt the 

matter p edi.ng and 1 asti y dj €d to appoint th  e  applicant 

,while deiying, the Reapondits did not give opporttiity 

of hearing sthith viol ates principi a of natural justice 

and admini strative fair policy. 

6. 	Detail s of  remedies ethausted 

]iiat the applicant states that ehas ethausted all 

the remedies available,  to her by filing application after 

another and there is no other al temative and efficacious 

remedy them to f13. e this application. 
7...... 

LS 
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7. 	Matters no tp reviou. y Lii & or p siding with 

any other antrt ; 

The applicant further declares that, ge had not 

previouy filed ) any application, writ petition or suit 

beFore any aurt or ank. other B ei th of th e Triblinal 

rearding Ui e 'ub ect matter of this appl i cation, nor 

any such application, writ petition or suit is peiding 

before any of them. 

	

81 	R,iefs) &uit for. 

In via4iyof the facts mctioned in para 4 above the 

applicant prays for the following r.ief(s) :- 

to direct the Reapondeits to onsider. the Case of 

the applicant appointing her in any post of G1D-D 

on ODflpassionate gmzid and/or grant the app mvai/ 

it sanction for appoixitmant on oDnpassion ate gmLtld 

izider Garrison lhgineer,, Teur, within a very sbort 

period. 

any other appmpriate rel 	as the Non'ble 

Tribunal may deem fit and pxpèr. 

9* interim order, if any&  prayed for: 

peideicy of this application ghall not be a bar 

to wnsider the case of the applicant as as per sthene of 

the Govt. 

	

100 	par4carsofthei.p.o. 
 I.P.O. NO. 

 Date of issue 
: 

Lii) Issued f mm - 

payable at 

1106 •...... 

AC\°- 



I. List 	eicL05Ure 

AS give in the Index. 

VERI 1I C AT I 0 N. 

I, mti. jiima 3a.lJciEL, wife of late sri oojei 

ctiandra saikia j  aged about- 32 years, residt of Majgaon, 

3aLLkatika, P.O. Teur, aist. 	nitpur, do herEby 

verify that the stataneit made in paragraphs 1 to 4 

and 6 to 11 are true to my kno edge and those made in 

paragrh 5 gre true to 1 egal advice and z have not 

s1pressed any material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this 21 J.- day of 

Othber, 2DOZ 

signature of the 
pp1icant. 
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LeXure - I. 

Tele : 6015. 	 stered. 

\i 

H eadquarter 
diief agineer 

i1long zone, 
read Ea1 ea1l es  

shiliong - 793 011. 
701/5/883./[C( , 	17 Mar 97. 

Smt. Anima ajkjà, 
C/O. Dda Kanta Saikia,  
c4ii. Mazgaon Salikatika, 

P0. - Mahabhairab 1  
Dist. Teur (Sni1u) 

COMPASSEONATE 3PP0INTM1NT, 

Mauamè 

1. 	Ref erece your rqresitatjon dated 03Feb" 97• 

2* 	I tI is intimated that the bcumei ts for o'apassj.on ate 
appoi.ntmt have been received f mm CWB Teur on 18 d.97 
vide th e.i r 1 etter NO. 10 60/B/N D evi/O 2,/a C(i) dated 13 
97. Your case maylK be on siderd on. y on y0ijr tun- on the 
merit of the case sj ect to ri ease of vacancies f mm 
high ezo,upetait authority. 

Yours faithfi[1y, 
- 	 d/ Iii cib1 e. 

(A.K.Do1ey) 
A0II 
for chief ngineer. 

opyto 

iw cc Calcutta. - br infonnatjon with ref ere2ce to 
yOUrHQletterNo, 115/3J54/ 
flgr/LC( dated 03 Mar 97. 
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flCure - II. 

TL e: 222...23L 3. 	 NQ Eastern Command 
flgineers Branth, 

10rt William, 
Ca1CUtta a. 

mte  j.jiima aikia, 
W/O. Late Ga1 th. Saikia, 
c/C. Shrl Deba Kanta Saikia, 
Viii. - Majgeon-  Salikatika, 
P.C. Mahabhairab, 

- 	 T e2pur•  $ni i;, ur, 
A$Eam784001 

COMPAS0NATE AftOYMINT OF SM.  MIMA ÔI1IXA 
•WkE O LATE GAJ - 

Ref erece your. rresetatjon dated 03 .Pd, 97 

addressed to E-in-C s Banth, 	in annection with your 

Qzpioymt on onpassionate gzods. 

In this ann ection it is to in form you that your case 
has been ecamjied in detajj at this HQ. Your hUand late 

Gaj ea Ctiandra saikia. eir& in 	93. Th erefore, your 

name has not yet ame tp to b e an sidered for. appoin tznai t. 

In view of the above, you are advised to wait for 

your turn iritil all otint of additionaj vaxancies is made. 

Iii ei.bie. 

Lt. Co1 . 

for diief igr. 

It 

içi eer.4n.4iief'5 B ran th (Et C. 4), for information with 
AY HeadCuarters, 	 ref ereice to their iw t*Q PC New Dethi_ilooll. 	 letter NO. 65926flet/ 

0 6/97/EtC(4) dated 
19 Mar 979, Crigina 
rq resitatioj  oth  e 
petitioner is Gnclosed. 
herewith, as desired 
please. 

I 
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Annexure 
- Ici, 

i e: 63L5. 	 H eaduarters, 
iet ngineer 

- 	 U11ong zine, 
gEp read Bagi e Fa]j s. 

ii11ong 79J11. 

703)1/5/24./ic(. 	 27 may 2000. 

Smt. APima saikia., 
WA). tate Gajei saiicia, 
Viii.. Mazgaon iarat.i, 
P0. - Teur, 
Diet. 	nitpur (As&). 

PPLI ATI ON $R APPINTNNT ON G0MLASL ONAT 
GEQUND: SMT. JIMk Il(IA, w/0. LATE GI 

Referece your application dat& 10 pr. 3)00. 

Your case for appointmEnt on coupasion ate girnrd 

will be ansider& in your own tum/sjorjty basis on 

r. ease of vacancy by the higher authority, 

anking you. 

Yours faithfuojy, 

d/... Iii eibl e 
(0.Khongwi,), 
AOl 
for Chief ]igineer, 



	

I 
L 	

~N 
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• 	Annexure - Iv. - 

Hadquarters 
chief ngin eer, 

L11ong zone,, 
read BWA e jr 16,,  
ia1ong -  79. 

70 2)l/o/s)/85/ac( 2. 	30 Mar 2)0 2. 

00QNATPP0INTMT 

Dear Madam, 	 ' 

le 	Ref erece your application dated 19.10.97 for appd1ntnnt x 

ixider the sdieme of cxnip assion ate ground in th i s department 

on expiry of your husband late chri GOj1. (ii., Saikia,, of 

GE Teur. 

Your request for ornpa ssionate appoin tmit was examin ate' 

by th e amp etei t authority ri der the r. event in struction s of 

D t. of P era Tzçj.. and 'ion' bi e stprue court rul i.ng on th  e 

subject are edIosed.. 

ACODCLLnO to avail aM  e  information, the following is 

the position/status o f the case g- 

Ihe death of Govt. servant o cc rr&. 6.08.93.) e 

was survived by hi a wife on e am and on e dau-i ter. 

The fami'y is receiving nore th 1849/a famiiy 

p ei sioni per non th (th e minimum ami t) as auth it is 

above the poverty line as per LOP & T noxms. 

The need for inineiiate assistance by way of 

arnpa asionate etpl oymi t to tide over th e emerg En cy 

	

, 
	 and cri si a is 1 acking in this case as the death of the 

Govt, servant occurred on 06.06.93 more than 8 yeara 

back. 

........ 



4. 
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zflnx. Iv. 

4. 	After due circumqtection and QDfl sideration of th e 

case in the light of  the eic1osed g1idines of IXP&T and 

and al & various judgants of the 	e $1prE it court 
ana after a balanc& and objective 	ssmeit of tht totality 

of the circumstances of th e case, the conp eti t authority, 

it is reçjretted to maitton, has not appmved your case for. 

CX)flpassioflate appointxnait in this Dqartnt. 

Yours fithfijy, 

1 bc10 : As above. 

mt. Anima Saikia#  
Viii. - Magaon Kharati, 
P0/PS : Te2pur. 
Dist - sonitpur (Assan. 

o,py to 

ngineer4n..cjiief' s Branth 
ALflY H eadquarters, 
rHQ  New. Dthi-11. 

HQ Eastern command 
igineers Branth 

1ort William Kolkata-7000 a 
CWE TeUr 

GE Teur, 

internal, 
x (egal).  

sd/. Iii ejibje. 
(KS Multhopadhyay), 
SE (a)1 
au (Pers), 
for cüef Engineer., 

r incjmation with refer to 
thi5 Hc letter No. 70601/25/ 
19/tc(i) dated 22 Oct. .O1 & 
70601/ 25/06/ C (i) 08 NOV. 2001. 
r information with refereice 

to above. 

1 



Ann exure 

TC7Ur, 
TO 

Date - 147.2D02, 
Th% ciii ef 	gin eer,, 	 ,. 

hi1i.ong ne, 	- 

read Eagle ia11 s 

ii1 long - 793011. 

SUb:.- Prayer for opassionate appointmfnt. 

Re)ected Sir, 

huzrbly and reectfuiiy beg to state that I am 

a wiow of late Goj 	. Saikia, MaoOr in the ojce 

of G.E. who  eired on 6.8.93 thile in service. ne.. 

had 1 et b thin d on e small femai e kid along wi th me 

ioatinj in the ocean of tears as 	 as sorixw and 

sufferings. Ea3lieron k eb .3 	i Piied to Your 

honour to r oapassionateappointmeit of rnys f. But 

after assuring me to wait for the r.ease of vacancies. 

But the1etterdd. 30.3.02 h a s dispmved my Ep1i-

cation Aor. conpassionate appointm'it in your dartnmit. 

Therefore sit, .i hunbly pray to your honour to 

a)néider my cse of aapassionat.e appointmeat in your, 

d,t, to survive me  f 3Om su1 erings. 

With pmfod respect to you, 

.YOUrs faithfiz1y. 

M. jima aikja, 

widow of late crj th 
saiki a, 

• S 	 Teur. 

• // 

) 



nnexure -VL. 

TE1 e : 5032. 	 HQ chief izglneer, 
sh i1lOng zon e 
Sal1sCanp, 

ifl.ong 	793011. 
70 2)1/9/a/ 2B irc( .. 	09 Aug 2)0 4 

ti. jaima saikia. 
w/O. Late Gaj on saikia. 
viii. - azg aon Kh arth ati,, 
eur (kssaa. 

C0MPAS0NATE APP0INTMT 

Dear Madam, 

Ref erace your appi icatton dated 24.7.2)02. 

I t is men tion ed In erewi th that your appi ication 
anngst others was oDnsider& by the coup eteit authority 

• 	based on the guid.ines issued by to& T and also srane 
,urt rqIng on the siabject matter, copy of  vInich has 

• 

	

	ai ready b ei e . o sed along with this H Q 1 etter NO.70 2)1/ 
9/8/85/Erx( dated 30 Mar, 2)02. 

3• 	moreoirek, based on stringit instructions issued by 

D, the mainteiance of ea,lier waiting/sioity list had 
• 	1, b e di q ai sed with and all cases were revi. ewed on merit 

• 

	

	 basis based on yaidst.tck founi..at& by LOP & T instructions 
and other Govt. Orders. 

4. 	since your case does not filfil all th e requiremeats 
as jaid doi,n by Govt. oders , the same was rejected; 

Yours faithfiy,  

(0. Ehongwir),, 
Adfll. 0ff1I-I0 
ôr chisf jogineer, 

copy to :- 
E-in.-C' s Branch 	) 
jHQ £HQ-PO, 
New D.hi 

CE East  (X)flld. 
Koitat. 

CWE Te4ur, 
GE Teur. 	) 

Wrt. 
3*t. this H 1 etter NO. 702)1/9/ 

$)/85/1EC(Z 'ft. 30 mar 2)02. 


